(गूटने 1)

Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board

Fleadquarter, 4, Institutional Area, JhalanaDoongri. Jaipur-302004 Phone:0141-27168049,2716800 e-mail: member-secretary@rpcb.nic.in HelpLineNo.:0141-2716877



F.12(IEC-72)/RSPCB/919-922

Date: 9.6.23

Office Order

State Board vide its letter dated 17.05.2023 had placed work order in favour of All India Radio dated 17.05.2023 for Sukoon Live Phone In and Sukhad Jivan Live Quiz sponsorship programmes in association with RSPCB. The Sukhad Jivan Live Quiz sponsorship p programme shall be broadcasted on 02.06.2023, 16.06.2023, 07.07.2023 and 21.07.2023, as per format of the programme.

In this regard, all Regional Officers are hereby informed that, as per mandate of the Sukhad Jivan Live Quiz programme, at the end of each episode winner shall be announced and the winner will be asked to collect his reward from nearby Regional Office of the State Board.

The names of the winners of these episodes shall be announced during the programme and subsequently updated on State Board's website. Based on the announcement, concerned Regional Officer has to provide an eco-friendly hamper amounting not more than Rs 1000/promoting sutainable practices to the winner from the budget head:

I-Expenditure (Revenue)

E-Reasearch/ development

G-IEC & Publication-506-(iv)-IEC Activities

For any further assistance, concerned Regional Officer may contact GIC, Project Cell, HO, RSPCB.

(Niraj Mathur) Member Secretary

Copy to following for information/ necessary action please:

1. P.S. to Chairperson, RSPCB, Jaipur.

2. Sr.PA to Member Secretary, RSPCB, Jaipur.

3. All Regional Officers, Regional Offices, RSPCB, Jaipur.

4. ACP, RSPCB, Jaipur with directions to update on State Board website.

Member Secretary